### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wolf Dietrich Steinboeck	01/11/2010
Robert Felsberger	01/11/2010
Robert Kraker	01/11/2010
Friedrich Schneider	01/11/2010
Juergen Walla	01/11/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Graz GmbH				
Street Address:	Kratkystrasse 2				
City:	Graz				
State/Country:	AUSTRIA				
Postal Code:	A-8020				

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12635478

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 913 0001 Email: gattari@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. Wacker Drive Address Line 2: Patrick Gattari

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08-1179

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick G. Gattari

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024014 FRAME: 0881

H \$40.00 12

501106965 REEL: 024

## Total Attachments: 4

source=09\_1176\_Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_Roche#page1.tif

source=09\_1176\_Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_Roche#page2.tif

source=09\_1176\_Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_Roche#page3.tif

source=09\_1176\_Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_Roche#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024014 FRAME: 0882

Assignment of Rights, Title a (Multiple inventors;	Docket No. 09-1176  Roche Ref. 24520 US						
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):							
☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention							
☐ Foreign rights, title and interest in the i							
✓ United States Patent Application Serial No12/635,478							
Date of Execution:Date of Filing: December 10, 2009							
☐ United States Provisional Patent Applic	ation Serial No						
United States Patent No(s).							
	Serial No.						
· · ·							
Title of the Invention							
Method for Monitoring the Thermal Coupling of a Measuring Cell							
Inventors (assignors)							
Name Wolf-Dietrich Steinboeck	Addre Hubert-Hoffmann-Ring 14e, A-8044 Graz						
Robert Felsberger	Waldertgasse 9q, A-8020 Graz, Austria						
Michael Kraker	Kurzeggerweg 11i, A-8044 Graz, Austria						
Friedrich Schneider	Weinberg 140, A-8274 Buch/Hartberg, A	ustria					
Juergen Walla	Kohlbachgasse 8/2, A-8047 Graz, Austria						
Assignee							
Name	Addr	ess					
Roche Diagnostics Graz GmbH	Kratkystrasse 2 A-8020 Graz, Austria						

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 09-1176 Roche Ref. 24520 US

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inven	tor's Si	ignatures		
this_	_11th_		WHEREOF, I hav	ve executed this assignment atGraz, Austria, city and state or country if outside USA)
				Inventor (Signature)
				<u>Wolf-Dietrich Steinboeck</u> Inventor (Printed Name)

2 of 4

		IN WITNESS I	WHEREOF I	hava avacutad this assimuu.	ont at Graz Austria
this _	11th_	day of	January		cent at Graz, Austria (city and state or country if outside USA)
					Les Cope
			THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY STATE SAME AND THE WAR	and the contract t	Inventor (Signature)
					Robert Felsberger Inventor (Printed Name)
,,,	al al va			have executed this assignme	ent at Graz, Austria(city and state or country if outside USA)
this_	11th_	day of	January	, 2010	
					Meher Michael Inventor (Signature)
					<u>Michael Kraker</u> Inventor (Printed Name)
					· ·
this	11th_	IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, I I January	have executed this assignments, 2010	ent at Graz, Austria (city and state or country if outside USA)
					Feet de L'Ille Me
					Inventor (Signature)
					Friedrich Schneider Inventor (Printed Name)
					·

	73	LULTATEGG	WITEDEAE I					
this_			WHEREOF, I January		тепі аі	_ Graz, Ausi	ria	 
					,	160		
				 		Inventor (S		mine concern a comment of
						Inventor (S.	ignature)	
					V	<u>Juergen V</u> nventor (Pri	<u>Valla</u>	
					I	nventor (Pru	nted Name)	
					i			•
			,					

4 of 4